10800123 10/10
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT
TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
V902U
V902R
V900-8 Series
new york city approved LED EDGE-LIT EXIT
Model Number:

Approved edge-lit exits.
DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
*All V903 double face units are
supplied with a mirror separator
- - - -
SERIES
V902
V902 = Single
V903 = Double
MOUNTING
R
R 	 = Recessed
U 	 = Universal Surface
POWER SOURCE
WB
LB =	 Less Battery
WB =	 With Battery
PANEL COLOR
RC
Single Face
RC	 =	 Red Letters
	 	 Clear Panel
Double Face
RM	 =	 Red Letters
	 	 Mirror Panel
HOUSING FINISH
BL
WH	 = White
BL	 = Black
BA 	 = Brushed
	    Aluminum
-
CHARACTER
HEIGHT
8
8 = 8" Letters
ENERGY EFFICIENT
High output red LEDs provide superior brightness and
uniformity with a service life of up to 100,000 hours.
Energy consumption of less than 3 watts for AC only or
less than 5 watts for battery back-up units.
INSTALLATION
Surface Mounting: Completely universal canopy provides
for side, ceiling or flush mounting. All hardware is
included.
Recessed Mounting: Recessed ceiling mount, accessible
above the plenum. Housing requires 141/2" x 29/16" cut
out. Bar hanger assembly allows 15/16" variable depth
to ensure flush fit, proper seal and eliminate light leak.
Trim plate allows 3/4" adjustment range for accurate
alignment. T rim plate attaches to housing with two 1"
#10 screws (provided). Electronics and battery contained
in housing. Plug-in battery connector supplied for easy
installation. Hardware provided.